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CoC Number: OH-507
CoC Name: Ohio Balance of State CoC
Total Award: $20,720,684

Awards by Component:

# of New New Project #of Renewal Renewal Proj. # of Exp. Exp. Project # of YHDP YHDP Planning/ UFA Total # Total % of CoC
Projects Award Total Projects Award Total  Projectst Award Total!  Projects Award Total = Award Total of Proj. Award  Award

Permanent Housing

PH - Permanent Supportive Housing 2 $327,146 65 $12,055,828 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 67 $12,382,974 60%
PH - Rapid Re-housing 0 $0 9 $3,942,929 0 $0 1 $690,548 nla 10 $4,633,477 22%
Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing 1 $201,960 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 n/a 1 $201,960 <1%
Transitional Housing 0 $0 7 $2,035,408 0 $0 1 $220,206 n/a 8 $2,255,614 11%
Supportive Services Only 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 1 $187,748 nla 1 $187,748 <1%
HMIS 0 $0 1 $458,840 0 $0 0 $0 nla 1 $458,840 2%
CoC Planning Grant 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 0 $0 $600,071 1 $600,071 3%
GRAND TOTAL 3 $529,106 82 $18,493,005 0 $0 3 $1,098,502 $600,071 89  $20,720,684
% of Total Award 2.5% 89.2% 0% 5.3% 2.8%
Project level award summary:
Permanent Housing
PH - Permanent Supportive Housing
Grantee Name Project Name Project Type Awarded Amount
Trumbull Mental Health and Recovery Board Trumbull Shelter Plus Care VVouchers Renewal project $940,812.00
WSOS Community Action Commission, Inc PSH Consolidated Renewal project $764,949.00
Butler County, Ohio PSH Butler County Renewal project $550,519.00
Lake County Alcohol, Drug Addiction and Mental Health Lake SPC Combined Renewal project $456,764.00

Services Board

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Portage Metropolitan Housing Authority
Lorain County Board of Mental Health
Coleman Professional Services

Medina Metropolitan Housing Authority
Hocking Metropolitan Housing Authority
Licking Metropolitan Housing Authority

Ashtabula County Mental Health and Recovery Services
Board

Columbiana Metropolitan Housing Authority
Northwestern Ohio Community Action Commission, Inc.
Coleman Professional Services

Athens Metropolitan Housing Authority

Warren Metropolitan Housing Authority

Interfaith Hospitality Network of Springfield

Residential Administrators, Inc.

Hocking Metropolitan Housing Authority

Findlay Hope House for the Homeless, Inc.

WSOS Community Action Commission, Inc

Medina County Alcohol, Drug Addiction and Mental
Health Board

Lutheran Social Services of Central Ohio, Inc.

The Salvation Army, a New York Corporation

Allen Metropolitan Housing Authority

City of Springfield

Alcohol, Drug Addiction & Mental Health Services Board
of Tuscarawas and Carroll Counties

Alcohol, Drug Addiction & Mental Health Services Board
of Tuscarawas and Carroll Counties

Knox Metropolitan Housing Authority

Geauga County Board of Mental Health & Recovery
Services

Jefferson County Community Action Council
Community Action Commission of Fayette County
Mental Health, Drug and Alcohol Services Board
Preble County Mental Health & Recovery Board
YWCA of Elyria

Portage Shelter Plus Care

Lorain Shelter Plus Care

Jefferson County Shelter Plus Care
Medina County TRA
Multi-County PSH Renewal
Licking Shelter Plus Care

Ashtabula Shelter Plus Care VVouchers for homeless persons
with mental illness

Columbiana MHA Shelter + Care |

NOCAC Permanent Supportive Housing
Coleman PSH

Athens Shelter Plus Care

Warren Shelter Plus Care

Permanent Housing with Supportive Services
Residential Administrators PSH

Shelter Plus Care

Able Housing

WSOS Homenet Permanent Housing Program - DV
Northland II

Fairfield County Shelter Plus Care

Delaware County Permanent Supportive Housing for Families
Allen Shelter Plus Care Vouchers

Springfield Shelter Plus Care

Recovery Begins at Home

Tuscarawas County TRA

Knox County TRA
Permanent Supportive Housing

Supportive Housing Program
Fayette Landing PSH

Family Housing

Prestwick Square

Women In Secure Housing

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
New project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$439,001.00
$433,387.00
$429,070.00
$387,810.00
$369,594.00
$351,794.00
$349,982.00

$296,549.00
$291,485.00
$287,319.00
$277,290.00
$232,483.00
$230,881.00
$229,042.00
$228,164.00
$223,716.00
$218,114.00
$214,821.00

$212,010.00
$200,420.00
$190,910.00
$185,891.00
$180,843.00

$167,409.00

$158,718.00
$154,055.00

$145,374.00
$143,440.00
$138,168.00
$135,292.00
$131,782.00
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*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.
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YWCA of Hamilton Ohio Inc.
Community Action Commission of Fayette County

Lake County Alcohol, Drug Addiction and Mental Health

Services Board
OneEighty, Inc.

Geauga County Board of Mental Health & Recovery
Services

Trumbull Mental Health and Recovery Board

The Center for Individual and Family Service
Mental Health, Drug and Alcohol Services Board
New Housing Ohio, Inc.

Integrated Services for Behavioral Health, Inc.
Community Action Commission of Fayette County
Preble County Mental Health & Recovery Board
Licking Metropolitan Housing Authority
Sojourners Care Network

Community Action Commission of Fayette County
Mental Health & Recovery Board of Union County
Mental Health & Recovery Board of Ashland County
Licking Metropolitan Housing Authority
LAWRENCE COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY
Integrated Services for Behavioral Health, Inc.
Mental Health & Recovery Board of Union County
Mental Health, Drug and Alcohol Services Board
Columbiana County Mental Health Clinic

Athens Metropolitan Housing Authority

City of Marietta, Ohio

Tri-County Board of Recovery & Mental Health Services

HM Housing Development Corporation
Columbiana Metropolitan Housing Authority
New Sunrise Properties, Inc.

Family Abuse Shelter of Miami County, Inc.
Interfaith Hospitality Network of Springfield
Family & Community Services, Inc.

Goodman Place PSH
CAC Permanent Supportive Housing
Lake County McKinley Grove SPC

PSH Plus Care
SPC Geauga County TRA

Joey's Landing

NEXT STEP

Logan/Champaign Housing

Warren County Permanent Supportive Housing
Charles Place

Fayette Shelter Plus Care

Prestwick Square 2

Shelter Plus Care Chronic

Generation Now Permanent Supportive Housing
Stable Futures

I'm Home

Beginning Anew

Shelter Plus Care Vouchers 2

Lawrence County One-Stop Shelter Plus Care
Graham Drive

Shelter Plus Care Union County

Madriver/Park Street

Permanent Housing for Persons with Disabilities
Athens Serenity Village SAMI Shelter Plus Care
Marietta/Washington Shelter Plus Care

Miami County SPC

Faith House Il

Columbiana Free Choice Il: The Counseling Center
Supportive Housing

Family Abuse Shelter PSH

Saint Vincent House

Ravenna Permanent Supportive Housing for VVeterans
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New project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

$126,726.00
$116,406.00
$115,013.00

$107,276.00
$101,368.00

$100,977.00
$96,668.00
$78,496.00
$75,859.00
$75,681.00
$74,671.00
$73,397.00
$70,358.00
$68,912.00
$68,834.00
$66,844.00
$54,864.00
$52,769.00
$49,385.00
$44,161.00
$43,795.00
$43,538.00
$42,544.00
$41,588.00
$39,936.00
$39,680.00
$35,996.00
$34,195.00
$32,721.00
$26,923.00
$22,426.00
$13,109.00
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PH - Rapid Re-housing
Grantee Name

Battered Women's Shelter of Summit and Medina Counties
Licking County Coalition for Housing

Integrated Services for Behavioral Health, Inc.

Licking County Coalition for Housing

WSOS Community Action Commission, Inc

Volunteers of America Ohio and Indiana

Appleseed Community Mental Health Center, Inc.

Family Abuse Shelter of Miami County, Inc.

Project Woman of Springfield and Clark County

Licking County Coalition for Housing

Joint TH - Rapid Re-housing

Grantee Name

Community Action Commission of Fayette County

Transitional Housing

Grantee Name

Warren Metropolitan Housing Authority

Licking County Coalition for Housing

Volunteers of America Ohio and Indiana

Sojourners Care Network

Ironton Lawrence County Area CAO, Inc.

Family Violence Prevention Center of Greene County, Inc.
Family & Community Services, Inc.

YWCA of Elyria

Supportive Services Only

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/
1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.

Grantee Name

Sojourners Care Network

Project Name

DV Bonus RRH Project for Ohio BoSCoC
Rapid Re-Housing Ohio

Southeast Ohio YHDP Rapid Re-Housing
Region 9 RRH

WSOS Rapid ReHousing Conversion
Almost Home

Appleseed RRH

Miami County Family RRH

Reigns of Renewal

LCCH Rapid Re-Housing

Project Name

Empowerment Center

Project Name

Transitions

LCCH Transitional Housing

Crossroads Supportive Housing Program
Sojourners Crisis Transitional Housing for Youth
LAWRENCE COUNTY ONE-STOP TRA
Supportive Opportunities and Services

Portage Area Transitional Housing 3

Women's Campus Project

Project Name

Sojourners Youth Crisis Response Program
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Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
YHDP project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type

New project

Project Type

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
YHDP project

Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project
Renewal project

Project Type
YHDP project

Awarded Amount

$1,733,916.00
$719,889.00
$690,548.00
$491,124.00
$302,752.00
$253,489.00
$171,150.00
$116,160.00
$85,743.00
$68,706.00

Awarded Amount

$201,960.00

Awarded Amount

$727,537.00
$530,945.00
$287,063.00
$220,206.00
$151,902.00
$123,483.00
$117,484.00

$96,994.00

Awarded Amount

$187,748.00
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HMIS
Grantee Name

COHHIO

CoC Planning Grant
Grantee Name

Ohio Development Services Agency

*Specific project-level award information for Continuums of Care can be found at https://www.hudexchange.info/grantees/cpd-allocations-awards/

Project Name

Homeless Management Information System

Project Name
OH-507 CoC Planning Application FY2019

HUD's 2019 Continuum of Care Program Funding Awards*

Project Type Awarded Amount

Renewal project $458,840.00

Project Type Awarded Amount

Planning project $600,071.00

1Expansion Projects include the combined total for renewal projects being expanded and their expansion amounts, and are excluded from the separate renewal project awarded totals.





